Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

WIFI Declaration

DATE: November 14, 2022 To: Federal Communications Commission, Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

We, **Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.** declare that the device does not support channel 12 ~ 13 in 2.4GHz band and any non-US channels in all the operational mode(s) for the following product.

FCC ID: 2AFZZC95G.

If you should have any question(s) regarding this declaration, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Thank you!

Sincerely,

Zeng aing you

Print name:Zeng qingyaoCompany:Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.